# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SANKATY ADVISORS LLC		109/29/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STREAM INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	20 William Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 310	
City:	Wellesley	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02481	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2803876	STREAM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)830-8743

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213.680.6400

Email: kimberley.lathrop@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberley A. Lathrop
Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP
Address Line 2: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3004422.341874

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberley A. Lathrop

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberley A. Lathrop

Signature: /Kimberley A. Lathrop/

 2803876

CT 640 00

Date:	10/01/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Release Agreement - Sankaty#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0914

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made the 2012 day of September, 2009, by Sankaty Advisors LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 111 Huntington Avenue, Boston MA 02119 ("Releasor") for the benefit of Stream International, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 20 William Street, Suite 310, Wellesley, MA 02481 ("Releasee"), on the other hand.

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor does hereby release any and all security interest it may have or ever have had in the and to the following trademark:

STREAM (design) - U.S. Reg. No. 2,803,876

(the "Trademark") including but not limited to by virtue of (i) the July 30, 2004 "corrected" security interest recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 9, 2005 at Reel/Frame number 3097/0547; (ii) the July 30, 2004 security interest (incorrectly recorded with the USPTO as an "assignment") recorded with the USPTO on September 29, 2006 at Reel/Frame number 3402/0762; (iii) the July 30, 2004 "corrected" security interest recorded with the USPTO on October 11, 2006 at Reel/Frame number 3406/0397; (iv) the July 30, 2004 "corrected" security interest recorded with the USPTO on October 11, 2006 at Reel/Frame number 3409/0306; (v) the July 30, 2004 security agreement recorded with the USPTO on August 2, 2004 at Reel/Frame number 3039/0568; (vi) the July 30, 2004 security agreement recorded with the USPTO on August 2, 2004 at Reel/Frame number 2923/0200; and (vii) the July 30, 2004 security agreement recorded with the USPTO on August 2, 2004 at Reel/Frame number 2923/0152.

Releasor hereby assigns unto Releasee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

Releasor hereby authorizes Releasee to file such such Uniform Commercial Code termination statements as Releasee determines is necessary to terminate any security interest Releasor may have in and to the Trademarks and to execute such other documents and instruments, and take other such actions (at the expense of Releasee) as Releasee may reasonably request to evidence this termination and release and the release of any security interests in the Trademark.

SANKATY ADVISORS LLC

RECORDED: 10/01/2009

Printed Name:

Michael Ewald

Managing Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0915